
SK Thun

Samstag, 24. November 2018

Diving Trophy Thun 3/3 2018

Detailed Results

Thun

7.0.1.5

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Kids Mixed

Valentina Bach (2010) -- Schwimmklub Thun 1

102C 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 23.80 23.80  Forward Somersault

103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.5     13.0 20.80 44.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 21.00 65.60  Back Somersault

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 25.20 90.80  Inward Dive

Gian Herren (2010) -- Schwimmklub Thun 2

1100A 1 1.0 7.0 6.5 6.0     19.5 19.50 19.50  Fusssprung vorwärts

102C 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 23.80 43.30  Forward Somersault

202C 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 5.0     16.0 24.00 67.30  Back Somersault

401C 1 1.4 3.5 4.5 4.0     12.0 16.80 84.10  Inward Dive

Tim Kinderknecht (2009) -- Schwimmklub Thun 3

1100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 19.00 19.00  Fusssprung vorwärts

101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 16.80 35.80  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 21.70 57.50  Forward Somersault

401C 1 1.4 4.0 5.0 4.0     13.0 18.20 75.70  Inward Dive

Tim Buerki (2010) -- Schwimmklub Thun 4

1100C 1 1.0 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 17.50 17.50  Fusssprung vorwärts

1200C 1 1.0 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 14.50 32.00  Fusssprung rückwärts

102C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 21.00 53.00  Forward Somersault

401C 1 1.4 3.0 4.0 3.5     10.5 14.70 67.70  Inward Dive

Kim Frutig (2010) -- Schwimmklub Thun 5

100C 1 1.0 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 14.00 14.00  Fusssprung vorwärts

1200A 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 16.00 30.00  Fusssprung rückwärts

1101B 1 1.0 4.5 5.0 5.0     14.5 14.50 44.50  Eintauchen vorwärts

102C 1 1.4 4.0 5.0 4.5     13.5 18.90 63.40  Forward Somersault

Nino Bürki (2013) -- Schwimmklub Thun 6

1100A 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 16.00 16.00  Fusssprung vorwärts

1200A 1 1.0 4.5 5.5 4.5     14.5 14.50 30.50  Fusssprung rückwärts

1101B 1 1.0 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 14.00 44.50  Eintauchen vorwärts

102C 1 1.4 2.5 3.5 3.0     9.0 12.60 57.10  Forward Somersault

Noa Blondeau (2011) -- Schwimmklub Thun 7

1100C 1 1.0 3.0 4.0 4.0     11.0 11.00 11.00  Fusssprung vorwärts

1200A 1 1.0 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 14.00 25.00  Fusssprung rückwärts

102C 1 1.4 2.5 3.5 3.0     9.0 12.60 37.60  Forward Somersault

401C 1 1.4 4.0 3.5 3.0     10.5 14.70 52.30  Inward Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Jugend D Mädchen

Seraina Bach (2008) -- Schwimmklub Thun 1

101C 1 1.2 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 20.40 20.40  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.4 6.5 6.5 6.5     19.5 27.30 47.70  Forward Somersault

103C 1 1.6 6.5 7.5 6.0     20.0 32.00 79.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 3.5 4.0 4.0     11.5 17.25 96.95  Back Somersault

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.5 5.5     18.0 25.20 122.15  Inward Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Jugend D Mädchen

Michelle Moser (2007) -- Schwimmklub Thun 2

101C 1 1.2 5.0 4.5 5.0     14.5 17.40 17.40  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 25.90 43.30  Forward Somersault

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 22.40 65.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 20.25 85.95  Back Somersault

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.5 5.5     17.5 24.50 110.45  Inward Dive

Alessia Gyger (2008) -- Schwimmklub Thun 3

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.4 5.5 6.5 6.0     18.0 25.20 45.00  Forward Somersault

103C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 22.40 67.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 21.00 88.40  Back Somersault

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 20.30 108.70  Inward Dive

Celia Greuter (2008) -- Schwimmklub Thun 4

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward Dive

102B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 26.25 46.05  Forward Somersault

103C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.0     11.5 18.40 64.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 3.5 4.5 5.0     13.0 19.50 83.95  Back Somersault

401C 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 4.5     16.0 22.40 106.35  Inward Dive

Sara Burn (2008) -- Schwimmklub Thun 5

101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.5 4.0     13.0 15.60 15.60  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.0     16.5 23.10 38.70  Forward Somersault

103C 1 1.6 4.5 3.5 3.5     11.5 18.40 57.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.0     12.5 18.75 75.85  Back Somersault

201A 1 1.7 5.5 5.0 4.5     15.0 25.50 101.35  Back Dive

Maja Ammeter (2007) -- Bern 6

401B 1 1.5 2.0 2.5 4.5     9.0 13.50 13.50  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 3.5 3.0 4.0     10.5 15.75 29.25  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5     12.5 20.00 49.25  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 27.20 76.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 4.5 6.0 5.0     15.5 24.80 101.25  Inward Somersault

Ileanna Reusser (2008) -- Schwimmklub Thun 7

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 19.20 19.20  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 21.70 40.90  Forward Somersault

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 24.80 65.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 18.00 83.70  Back Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 16.80 100.50  Inward Dive

Leya Trachsel (2007) -- Schwimmklub Thun 8

1100C 1 1.0 5.5 5.5 6.5     17.5 17.50 17.50  Fusssprung vorwärts

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.5     15.5 18.60 36.10  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 21.00 57.10  Forward Somersault

202C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.0     14.0 21.00 78.10  Back Somersault

401C 1 1.4 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 19.60 97.70  Inward Dive

Lena Buerki (2008) -- Schwimmklub Thun 9

1100A 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 18.50 18.50  Fusssprung vorwärts

101C 1 1.2 3.5 3.5 4.0     11.0 13.20 31.70  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.4 4.0 4.0 3.5     11.5 16.10 47.80  Forward Somersault

202C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0     15.5 23.25 71.05  Back Somersault

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 3.5     13.5 18.90 89.95  Inward Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Victoria Ricca (2007) -- Bern 10

1101B 1 1.0 6.5 6.0 6.5     19.0 19.00 19.00  Eintauchen vorwärts

1100A 1 1.0 7.0 7.0 6.5     20.5 20.50 39.50  Fusssprung vorwärts

1200A 1 1.0 3.5 3.5 4.5     11.5 11.50 51.00  Fusssprung rückwärts

101C 1 1.2 4.0 3.5 3.5     11.0 13.20 64.20  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 24.50 88.70  Forward Somersault

Cylea Bürki (2008) -- Schwimmklub Thun 11

1100A 1 1.0 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 14.00 14.00  Fusssprung vorwärts

1200A 1 1.0 4.5 4.5 4.5     13.5 13.50 27.50  Fusssprung rückwärts

1101B 1 1.0 4.0 4.5 4.0     12.5 12.50 40.00  Eintauchen vorwärts

1102C 1 1.0 3.5 5.0 5.0     13.5 13.50 53.50  Rolle vorwärts

1202C 1 1.0 4.0 4.0 4.0     12.0 12.00 65.50  Rolle rückwärts

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Elite Männer

Christoph Märki (1988) -- Bern 1

101C 1 1.2 6.0 7.0 7.0     20.0 24.00 24.00  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 24.00 48.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

103B 1 1.7 6.5 7.0 7.0     20.5 34.85 82.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 1 2.4 6.0 6.0 6.0     18.0 43.20 126.05  Forward 2½ Somersaults

105B 1 2.6 3.0 4.0 2.0     9.0 23.40 149.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

204C 1 2.2 4.0 5.5 5.0     14.5 31.90 181.35  Back Double Somersault

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Senioren Männer

Peter Wurz (1961) -- Bern 1

103B 1 1.7 6.0 7.0 6.0     19.0 32.30 32.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 30.80 63.10  Forward Double Somersault

204C 1 2.2 3.0 4.0 1.5     8.5 18.70 81.80  Back Double Somersault

302C 1 1.6 6.0 7.0 5.5     18.5 29.60 111.40  Reverse Somersault

5222D 1 1.9 3.0 5.0 1.5     9.5 18.05 129.45  Back Somersault 1 Twist

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Jugend D Knaben

Wanja Marthaler (2008) -- Schwimmklub Thun 1

101B 1 1.3 6.0 5.0 4.5     15.5 20.15 20.15  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.4 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 23.80 43.95  Forward Somersault

103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.0 5.0     16.0 25.60 69.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 6.0     16.5 24.75 94.30  Back Somersault

401C 1 1.4 6.0 6.0 6.5     18.5 25.90 120.20  Inward Dive

Rafael Jan Kneissler (2007) -- Bern 2

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 4.5     15.0 21.00 21.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 21.00 42.00  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 3.5     12.5 20.00 62.00  Reverse Dive

302C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0     12.5 20.00 82.00  Reverse Somersault

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 23.20 105.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Janis Braun (2008) -- Schwimmklub Thun 3

1100A 1 1.0 6.0 5.0 4.5     15.5 15.50 15.50  Fusssprung vorwärts

101C 1 1.2 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 21.00 36.50  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 21.70 58.20  Forward Somersault

202C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 4.0     12.5 18.75 76.95  Back Somersault

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.5 4.5     13.0 18.20 95.15  Inward Dive



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Jugend D Knaben

Renzo Fiscalini (2007) -- Schwimmklub Thun 4

101C 1 1.2 4.0 4.0 3.5     11.5 13.80 13.80  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.4 5.0 5.0 4.0     14.0 19.60 33.40  Forward Somersault

103C 1 1.6 4.5 4.0 3.5     12.0 19.20 52.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 4.0 4.0 4.5     12.5 18.75 71.35  Back Somersault

401C 1 1.4 5.5 4.5 4.0     14.0 19.60 90.95  Inward Dive

Mael Schärz (2008) -- Schwimmklub Thun 5

1100C 1 1.0 5.0 5.5 6.5     17.0 17.00 17.00  Fusssprung vorwärts

101C 1 1.2 4.0 3.5 4.0     11.5 13.80 30.80  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.4 4.5 5.0 5.5     15.0 21.00 51.80  Forward Somersault

202C 1 1.5 4.0 3.5 3.5     11.0 16.50 68.30  Back Somersault

401C 1 1.4 5.0 4.5 4.5     14.0 19.60 87.90  Inward Dive

David Zeller (2008) -- Bern 6

1101B 1 1.0 3.5 6.0 5.0     14.5 14.50 14.50  Eintauchen vorwärts

1200A 1 1.0 5.5 5.0 5.5     16.0 16.00 30.50  Fusssprung rückwärts

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.5 4.0     12.5 17.50 48.00  Inward Dive

101C 1 1.2 4.5 4.0 4.5     13.0 15.60 63.60  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.4 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 21.70 85.30  Forward Somersault

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Jugend C Mädchen

Emilia Siebert (2005) -- Bern 1

101B 1 1.3 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 24.05 24.05  Forward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 6.0     17.5 26.25 50.30  Back Dive

401B 1 1.5 7.0 7.0 7.0     21.0 31.50 81.80  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 28.00 109.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 6.0 5.0 5.0     16.0 25.60 135.40  Inward Somersault

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Jugend C Knaben

Pascal Gyger (2006) -- Schwimmklub Thun 1

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5     16.5 19.80 19.80  Forward Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 25.60 45.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 5.5     18.0 27.00 72.40  Back Somersault

302C 1 1.6 6.0 7.0 6.0     19.0 30.40 102.80  Reverse Somersault

401C 1 1.4 5.5 5.5 5.0     16.0 22.40 125.20  Inward Dive

Ivan Marthaler (2006) -- Schwimmklub Thun 2

102B 1 1.5 4.5 5.5 5.5     15.5 23.25 23.25  Forward Somersault

103C 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 6.0     19.0 30.40 53.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201C 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.0     12.5 18.75 72.40  Back Dive

202C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0     17.0 25.50 97.90  Back Somersault

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 25.90 123.80  Inward Dive

Luis Schneider (2006) -- Bern 3

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.0 6.0     18.5 25.90 25.90  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 5.0 4.5     13.5 20.25 46.15  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.5 4.0     12.5 20.00 66.15  Reverse Dive

302C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 22.40 88.55  Reverse Somersault

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5     14.5 23.20 111.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Jugend C Knaben

Yves Rufer (2005) -- Schwimmklub Thun 4

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.0 5.0     15.5 18.60 18.60  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 4.5     15.0 21.00 39.60  Forward Somersault

103C 1 1.6 6.5 5.5 5.5     17.5 28.00 67.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 25.50 93.10  Back Somersault

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.5 4.5     13.0 18.20 111.30  Inward Dive

Mael Dellsperger (2006) -- Schwimmklub Thun 5

101C 1 1.2 5.5 6.0 6.0     17.5 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive

102C 1 1.4 4.5 5.0 5.5     15.0 21.00 42.00  Forward Somersault

103C 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.5     17.0 27.20 69.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

202C 1 1.5 3.0 2.5 3.0     8.5 12.75 81.95  Back Somersault

401C 1 1.4 4.0 3.0 3.5     10.5 14.70 96.65  Inward Dive

Jon Graf (2006) -- Bern 6

401C 1 1.4 4.0 5.0 4.5     13.5 18.90 18.90  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 1.5 2.0 2.0     5.5 8.25 27.15  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 3.0 1.0 2.0     6.0 9.60 36.75  Reverse Dive

302C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 24.00 60.75  Reverse Somersault

103C 1 1.6 4.0 3.5 4.5     12.0 19.20 79.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

http://www.diverecorder.co.uk/ Page 5 / 5 21:59,  Samstag, 24. November 2018

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Jugend B Knaben

Milan Meier (2003) -- Bern 1

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 5.0     15.0 18.00 18.00  Forward Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 4.5     14.0 22.40 40.40  Reverse Dive

401C 1 1.4 6.5 6.5 5.5     18.5 25.90 66.30  Inward Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5     17.0 27.20 93.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 6.0 5.0     16.0 35.20 128.70  Inward 1½ Somersaults


